
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2978
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2000
NGOS WORKING FOR TRIBALS
HOLKHOMANG HAOKIP

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated by the Government to NGOs for development of tribal areas in the State of Manipur during each of the last three years; and

(b) the details of activities undertaken by these NGOs in the State alongwith the number of Scheduled Tribes and others benefitted therefrom?

Answer

MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI JUAL ORAM)

(a) Under the scheme, fund is not released for the development of tribal areas. However, financial assistance to the tune of 90% is released to NGOs in Manipur for taking up projects like Residential School, Mobile Dispensary, 10-bedded hospital etc., for welfare of tribals. The amount released during the last three years is as under:-

Rs. in Lakh

   1996-97  1997-98  1998-99

   13.78   20.60   97.00

(b) The NGOs are running projects like
(i) Residential School,
(ii) Non-Residential School,
(iii) Mobile Dispensary,
(iv) 10-bedded hospital
(v) Computer Trg. Centre
(vi) Hostel,
(vii) Typing & shorthand course
(viii) creches & Balwadis, and (ix) Mobile Library for Scheduled Tribes. The number of Sch. Tribe persons benefited under the project is as under:-

1996-97  1997-98  1998-99

   380   380   2175
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